of Agreement”), was executed between, Fr. Denis Pereira, the Parish Priest of the
Church, the Society and Conwood. In terms of the Articles of Agreement, the Church
agreed to release its rights under the Indenture subject to (i) the Society paying the
Church a consideration of Rs.6,77,155/- (Rupees Six Lakh Seventy-Seven Thousand
One Hundred and Fifty-Five only); and (ii) Conwood paying the Church a sum of
Rs.20,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Lakh only) in various instalments as set out in the
Article of Agreement.

Comment:

At the time of execution of Articles of Agreement, the Society had paid to the Church
a sum of Rs.2,77,155/- (Rupees Two Lakh Seventy-Seven Thousand One Hundred
and Fifty-Five only) and Conwood had paid a sum of Rs.5,00,000/- (Rupees Five
Lakh only).

 Father Jonathan Dias and the Church a Summary Suit bearing No. 2822 of 1988 in
the Hon’ble High Court at Bombay against Conwood for recovery of monies due
under the Articles of Agreement.